

BID TABULATION #14530

PRECAST CONCRETE ITEMS

OPENED 3/29/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394

EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER:		CONCRETE SPECIALTIES - KENOSHA KENOSHA, WI		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		N/A		
GROUP 1				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
1	PRECAST CONCRETE RECTANGULAR ADJUSTING RING TYPE-A 36" X 32" X 2" WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No. 198-6-27	3,480	\$23.25	\$80,910.00
2	PRECAST CONCRETE RECTANGULAR ADJUSTING RING TYPE-B 37" X 35" X 2" WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No. 198-6-28	1,983	\$24.18	\$47,948.94
3	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING TYPE-"C", 2", PLAN FILE No. 52-3-101	789	\$26.97	\$21,279.33
4	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING TYPE-C, 3", PLAN FILE No. 52-3-101	27	\$29.76	\$803.52
5	ADJUSTING RING RECTANGULAR, 36" OD X 24" ID X 2" W/ REINFORCING ROD	2	\$20.46	\$40.92
6	ADJUSTING RING RECTANGULAR, 36" OD X 24" ID X 3" W/ REINFORCING ROD	2	\$26.97	\$53.94
7	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING-ROUND 38" OD X 26" ID X 2" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-23	1,575	\$14.88	\$23,436.00
8	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING-ROUND 38" OD X 26" ID X 3" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-23	3	\$23.25	\$69.75
9	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 42" OD X 30" ID X 2" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-25	1,596	\$27.90	\$44,528.40
10	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 42" OD X 30" ID X 3" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-25	42	\$29.76	\$1,249.92
11	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 48" OD X 26" ID X 2" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-24	3	\$23.25	\$69.75
12	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING ROUND 48" OD X 26" ID X 3" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No. 198-6-24	3	\$25.11	\$75.33
13	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING-ROUND 48" OD X 36" ID X 2" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-26	111	\$23.25	\$2,580.75
GROUP 2				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
1	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 60" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	84	\$262.55	\$22,054.20
2	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 72" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	3	\$333.75	\$1,001.25
3	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 84" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	3	\$375.25	\$1,125.75
4	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 96" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	3	\$453.90	\$1,361.70
5	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 58" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE A, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	3	\$258.10	\$774.30
6	PRECAST CATCH BASIN ASSEMBLY: 3 PC ASSEMBLY PLAN FILE No. 52-3-87 WILL CONSIST OF A TYPE "A" BASE, PLAN FILE No. 51-3-. A TYPE "A" FLAT TOP SLAB FILE PLAN No. 52-3-81. A PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY, PLAN FILE No.51-3-37 AND 2 BUTYL RUBBER GASKETS.	72	\$1,246.00	\$89,712.00
7	PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY, PLAN FILE No. 51-3-37	3	\$600.75	\$1,802.25
8	PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE "A", PLAN FILE No. 51-3-23A	3	\$302.60	\$907.80
9	PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE "B", PLAN FILE No. 51-3-23A	81	\$356.00	\$28,836.00
10	PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY WILL CONSIST OF A PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY FOR SHALLOW DRAINS PLAN FILE No. 52-3-102. A PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE "A" PLAN FILE No. 51-3-23A AND A BUTYL RUBBER GASKET	108	\$774.30	\$83,624.40
11	PRECAST SUMP INLET TOP SLAB AND RISER SECTION WITH INTEGRAL BASE, PLAN FILE No.198-3-2	618	\$351.55	\$217,257.90

BID TABULATION #14530

PRECAST CONCRETE ITEMS

OPENED 3/29/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394

EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

12	4' DIA STANDARD MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS, 2BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103B	3	\$1,468.50	\$4,405.50
13	5' DIA STANDARD MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS. 2 BUTYL ROLLS. DIAGRAM 103D	3	\$1,958.00	\$5,874.00
14	6' DIA STANDARD MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS. 2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103D	3	\$2,225.00	\$6,675.00
15	4' DIA "**DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS, 2BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103C	3	\$600.75	\$1,802.25
16	5' DIA "**DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS. 2 BUTYL ROLLS. DIAGRAM 103A	3	\$1,958.00	\$5,874.00
17	6' DIA "**DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS. 2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103A *DOGHOUSE MANHOLES ARE SPLIT AT THE WINDOWS	3	\$2,269.50	\$6,808.50
TOTAL FOR GROUP 1				\$223,046.55
TOTAL FOR GROUP 2				\$479,896.80
GRAND TOTAL				\$702,943.35

BIDDER:		STANDARD PRECAST LLC OAK CREEK, WI		
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		N/A		
GROUP 1				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
1	PRECAST CONCRETE RECTANGULAR ADJUSTING RING TYPE-A 36" X 32" X 2" WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No. 198-6-27	3,480	\$25.00	\$87,000.00
2	PRECAST CONCRETE RECTANGULAR ADJUSTING RING TYPE-B 37" X 35" X 2" WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No. 198-6-28	1,983	\$26.50	\$52,549.50
3	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING TYPE-"C", 2", PLAN FILE No. 52-3-101	789	\$29.00	\$22,881.00
4	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING TYPE-C, 3", PLAN FILE No. 52-3-101	27	\$30.00	\$810.00
5	ADJUSTING RING RECTANGULAR, 36" OD X 24" ID X 2" W/ REINFORCING ROD	2	\$22.00	\$44.00
6	ADJUSTING RING RECTANGULAR, 36" OD X 24" ID X 3" W/ REINFORCING ROD	2	\$29.00	\$58.00
7	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING-ROUND 38" OD X 26" ID X 2" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-23	1,575	\$16.00	\$25,200.00
8	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING-ROUND 38" OD X 26" ID X 3" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-23	3	\$22.00	\$66.00
9	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 42" OD X 30" ID X 2" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-25	1,596	\$30.00	\$47,880.00
10	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 42" OD X 30" ID X 3" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-25	42	\$31.00	\$1,302.00
11	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 48" OD X 26" ID X 2" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-24	3	\$25.00	\$75.00
12	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING ROUND 48" OD X 26" ID X 3" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No. 198-6-24	3	\$27.00	\$81.00
13	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING-ROUND 48" OD X 36" ID X 2" HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD, PLAN FILE No.198-6-26	111	\$27.00	\$2,997.00
GROUP 2				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
1	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 60" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	84	\$238.00	\$19,992.00
2	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 72" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	3	\$360.00	\$1,080.00

BID TABULATION #14530

PRECAST CONCRETE ITEMS

OPENED 3/29/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394

EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

3	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 84" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	3	\$420.00	\$1,260.00
4	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 96" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	3	\$520.00	\$1,560.00
5	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 58" X 8" WITH 26" DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE A, PLAN FILE No. 52-3-81	3	\$240.00	\$720.00
6	PRECAST CATCH BASIN ASSEMBLY: 3 PC ASSEMBLY PLAN FILE No. 52-3-87 WILL CONSIST OF A TYPE "A" BASE, PLAN FILE No. 51-3-. A TYPE "A" FLAT TOP SLAB FILE PLAN No. 52-3-81. A PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY, PLAN FILE No.51-3-37 AND 2 BUTYL RUBBER GASKETS.	72	\$1,125.00	\$81,000.00
7	PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY, PLAN FILE No. 51-3-37	3	\$390.00	\$1,170.00
8	PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE "A", PLAN FILE No. 51-3-23A	3	\$340.00	\$1,020.00
9	PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE "B", PLAN FILE No. 51-3-23A	81	\$315.00	\$25,515.00
10	PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY WILL CONSIST OF A PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY FOR SHALLOW DRAINS PLAN FILE No. 52-3-102. A PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE "A" PLAN FILE No. 51-3-23A AND A BUTYL RUBBER GASKET	108	\$695.00	\$75,060.00
11	PRECAST SUMP INLET TOP SLAB AND RISER SECTION WITH INTEGRAL BASE, PLAN FILE No.198-3-2	618	\$372.00	\$229,896.00
12	4' DIA STANDARD MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS, 2BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103B	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
13	5' DIA STANDARD MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS. 2 BUTYL ROLLS. DIAGRAM 103D	3	\$1,975.00	\$5,925.00
14	6' DIA STANDARD MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS. 2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103D	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
15	4' DIA "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS, 2BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103C	3	\$1,190.00	\$3,570.00
16	5' DIA "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS. 2 BUTYL ROLLS. DIAGRAM 103A	3	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00
17	6' DIA "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE- ELECTRICAL 3PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS. 2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103A *DOGHOUSE MANHOLES ARE SPLIT AT THE WINDOWS	3	\$2,575.00	\$7,725.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 1			\$240,943.50	
TOTAL FOR GROUP 2			\$472,743.00	
GRAND TOTAL			\$713,686.50	

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY GROUP OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS IN A GROUP TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.